PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3133469

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAMI KAWAGUCHI	10/08/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION
Street Address:	7-3, MARUNOUCHI 2-CHOME
City:	CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	100-8310

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14405688

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7068

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

202-293-7060 Phone:

sughrue@sughrue.com, bgalvez@sughrue.com Email:

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q215744	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BYRON F. GALVEZ	
SIGNATURE:	/Byron Galvez/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2014	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q215744Assignmentexecuted#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034380 FRAME: 0016 503086864

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

inventor(s) (herei (Insert Name(s) &	RATION of the sum of One inafter, "ASSIGNOR") by Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S), lectric Corporation		, and of other good and vali	iable consideration paid to the undersi	gneo
7-3, Maruno	uchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-	ku, TOKYO	100-8310 JAPAN		

50-3-0 00				777.474.4	
(hereinafter, "ASS ASSIGNEE the en (Title of Invention)	tire and exclusive right, title a	n is hereby ackn and interest to th	owledged, the undersigned Af e invention entitled	SIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfe	ers to
PROGRAM	MMABLE LOGIC (CONTROL	LER		
relating to Internat executed on even of	ional Patent Application <u>PCT</u> late herewith or, if not so exec	7/JP2012/0690 cuted, was:	106 and/or for which applicat	on for Letters Patent of the United States	was
(a) executed on		,	(Insert date of execution of	application, if not concurrent)	
(b) filed on \underline{D} 6 Serial No. $\underline{14/4}$	ecember 4, 2014 405,688	<u>1</u> ,	Assignee's attorney is a data, when known.	vereby authorized to insert in (b) the speci,	fied
substitute, reissue o	tion and all Letters Patent(s) or reexamination application b nsions thereof (collectively, he	ased thereon, fo	r the full term or terms for whi	n and any continuation, division, renewal, ch the said Letters Patent(s) may be grante ent(s)").	d and
which the ASSIGN including in the pre reexamination, or p acts to include but	IEE may deem necessary, desperation and prosecution of southing and in a	irable or expedi aid application(ny litigation or papers, includi	ent, for securing, maintaining s) and the issuance of said Let other legal proceeding which r	the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all and enforcing protection for said invention ters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, any arise or be declared in relation to same, eclarations, taking all rightful oaths, provi	n, . suel:
IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, the undersigned in	nventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their sign	nature(s).	
1) <u>Mamī</u>	KAWA GUCHI (Signature)		Mami KAWAGUCHI (Type Name)	October 8, 2014 (Date)	
2)	(Digital arty		(Type Name)	(Dine)	
	(Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)	
3)	(Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)	
4)	(Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)	—
5)	(Signature)	<u> </u>	(Type Name)	(Date)	

PATENT REEL: 034380 FRAME: 0017

RECORDED: 12/04/2014